L1ST OF REGISTRARS

Registrar General

Timothy L. Jacobs

P.O. Box 270771

West Hartford, CT 06127-0771
860-233-8414
theregistrar48@gmail.com

Alabama

Timothy L. Jacobs

P.O. Box 270771

West Hartford, CT 06127-0771
860-233-8414
theregistrar48@gmail.com

California

David L. Grinnell

3501 Desert Creek Trail

Palm Springs, CA 92262-9754
760-322-1702
dvytca@gmail.com

Colorado

David H. Coward

16498 Sneffels Ct.
Broomfield, CO 80023
303-604-1051
davidcoward@comcast.net

Connecticut

Timothy L. Jacobs

P.O. Box 270771

West Hartford, CT 06127-0771
860-233-8414
theregistrar48@gmail.com

District of Columbia

Timothy Christopher Finton, Esq.
5818 Ogden Court

Bethesda, MD 20816-1263
301-263-0694
TCFinton@msn.com



mailto:theregistrar48@gmail.com
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Georgia

W. Charles Hampton
2024 Abercrombie Rd.
Culloden, GA 31016-5720
478-994-2708
wch2024@aol.com

Hlinois

Timothy L. Jacobs

P.O. Box 270771

West Hartford, CT 06127-0771
860-233-8414
theregistrar48@gmail.com

Kentuckiana

Dennis L. Babbitt

315 W. Jackson St.
Muncie, IN 47305
765-286-4484
dlbabbitt@sbcglobal.net

Louisiana

Michael Perry Schenk
108 Trace Cove Drive
Madison, MS 39110-9265
601-856-9895
mpschenk49@gmail.com

Maryland

Prof. Barrett L. McKown
3580 S. River Terr.
Edgewater, MD 21037-3245
410-798-4531
bmckown@sar.org

Massachusetts

Blair M. Wentworth
36 Appleton Rd
Needham, MA 02492
781-444-8382
bmwfac@comcast.net
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Michigan

Larry L. Blackett

714 Hawthorne Ave.

Royal Oak, MI 48067-3622
248-399-9610
liblackett@comcast.net

Nevada

J. Blood Coats

1839 Deep Creek Dr.
Sparks, NV 89434-1762
775-626-2547
nv-ofpa@charter.net

New Jersey

James F. Smith, Sr.

413 Medford Leas

Medford, NJ 08055
609-313-0465
smith.sr1.08033@gmail.com

New York

Timothy L. Jacobs

P.O. Box 270771

West Hartford, CT 06127-0771
860-233-8414
theregistrar48@gmail.com

North Carolina

Frank G. Hall, 1l

114 Ridge Creek Ct.
Salisbury, NC 28147-7884
704-638-1271
fgradyhall@msn.com

Ohio

Samuel S. Hartwell

2787 Fairmount Blvd.

Cleveland Heights, OH 44118
216-397-4083
sam.hartwell.personal@gmail.com
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Pennsylvania

Adam P. Flint

396 Colebrookdale Rd.
Boyertown, PA 19512
484-395-9227
Adampflint@aol.com

Rhode Island

Carlen P. Booth

70 Village Dr

Riverside, Rl 02915-3950
401-438-8549
cpbarri@aol.com

South Carolina

Texas

John Horace Cooper

18 Leinbach Dr.

Charleston, SC 29407
843-763-1908
johnnycooper1200@gmail.com

Lawrence King Casey, Jr
6915 Limerick Drive
Beaumont, TX 77706-4147
409-866-3890
Icaseyl@gt.rr.com

Virginia

Lewis Taylor Cowardin
13600 Swanhollow Dr
Henrico, VA 23233
804-305-8007
cowardins@aol.com

Wisconsin

Thomas Pelham Curtis 11

N 56 W21796 Silver Spring Dr
Menomonee Falls, W1 53051
262-703-0797
tpcurtis1938@gmail.com
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